Enrollment details for members enrolled in Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus programs in the most recent six months.

Age
Group
Adult

Child

Category
Childless Adults
Express PW
Extensions
Parents/Caretakers
Pregnant Women
Exiting Youths
Children
Express Children
Extensions
Pregnant Women
Total

AUG2025

Member
Enroliment
Count
192,263
53
30,606
127,187
16,546
1,341
468,435
68
5,397
13
841,909

BadgerCare Plus - Statewide

SEP2025

Member
Enroliment
Count
192,474
65
29,916
127,436
16,235
1,358
468,842
49
4,769
15
841,159

Member Month
0CT2025 NOV2025
Member Member
Enroliment Enroliment
Count Count
193,861 193,207
63 63
30,671 31,174
126,671 125,348
16,457 16,141
1,380 1,391
469,915 469,341
55 24
4,216 3,685
14 11
843,303 840,385
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DEC2025

Member
Enroliment
Count
195,197
69
31,476
124,784
16,041
1,386
468,759
20
3,515
15
841,262

JAN2026

Member
Enroliment
Count
193,445
77
31,748
122,985
16,073
1,388
467,725
17
3,412
15
836,885



