

BadgerCare Plus - Statewide

Enrollment details for members enrolled in Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus programs in the most recent six months.

		Member Month					
		AUG2025	SEP2025	OCT2025	NOV2025	DEC2025	JAN2026
Age Group	Category	Member Enrollment Count					
Adult	Childless Adults	192,263	192,474	193,861	193,207	195,197	193,445
	Express PW	53	65	63	63	69	77
	Extensions	30,606	29,916	30,671	31,174	31,476	31,748
	Parents/Caretakers	127,187	127,436	126,671	125,348	124,784	122,985
	Pregnant Women	16,546	16,235	16,457	16,141	16,041	16,073
	Exiting Youths	1,341	1,358	1,380	1,391	1,386	1,388
Child	Children	468,435	468,842	469,915	469,341	468,759	467,725
	Express Children	68	49	55	24	20	17
	Extensions	5,397	4,769	4,216	3,685	3,515	3,412
	Pregnant Women	13	15	14	11	15	15
	Total	841,909	841,159	843,303	840,385	841,262	836,885